
From: David Saalsaa <dsaalsaa@sbcglobal.net> 

To: Geoff Hale <ghale@hometops.com>; Tamara Brodnicki <director@downtownwhitewater.com>; Roni 
Telfer <rtelfer@ameritech.net>; Robert Boostrom <boostror@uww.edu>; Pete Hill 

<pete.louis.47@gmail.com>; Nate Parrish <nparrish@firstcitizensww.com>; Kevin Paynter 
<kpaynter@fortcommunity.com>; Jon Kachel <jkachel@commercialbankww.com>; Dennis Salverson 

<coyotegrill@charterinternet.com>; "Gebauer, Glenn" <Glenn.Gebauer@associatedbank.com>; Tyler 

Sailsbery <tyler.sailsbery@nomoredorms.com>;  
Sent: Fri, November 2, 2012 10:13:38 AM 

Subject: Re: EMERGENCY DTWW BOARD MTG SET FOR Wed. Nov. 7th 7:30 am Downtown Whitewater 
office, 

 
To all, 
 
 
This is a meeting to discuss the  
the combining of DTWW, Tourism, and Chamber into one house . 
with a single coordinator for all three plus staff to assist. 
 
The meeting will take place at the Downtown Whitewater,Inc. office at 150 W. Main St. Whitewater, WI at 
 7:30 am Wednesday Nov. 7th 2012 
 
 
 
Up for discussion will be the feasability of combining resouces to eliminate 
static costs of the three groups working seperately. 
The willingness of the Common 
Council to step up funding for the three pronged approach 
Time of the essence as there currently are vacancies for Tourism and Chamber. 
Willingness of Jim Caldwell to help coordinate this effort 
 
Please find attached a proposed agenda to spearhead the marriage, 
which was outlined by Jim Caldwell in our mtg last evening. 
also attached as page four is a 1 page assessment put together by Tammy 
and page 5 is 1 page assessment put forth by Roger Brooks 
 
I  will have extra copies of these and extra copys of our current Job 
Descrition for DTWW and other  Descriptions for positions around 
Wisconsin that are currently employed by fellow Main Street groups. 
 
If we move forward with this concept of one roof  for all three we will need 
to consumate a solid job description for DTWW as well a budget. 
 
This process is already in the works in Watertown. 
 
See you Wednesday morning.  
 
Thanks, 
 
Geoff 
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